APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SSPUB SCH DIGHWADUBAULI BAIKUNTHPUR GOPALGANJ BR
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 330311

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 65298

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE S S PUBLIC SCHOOL, DIGHWA DUBAULI, BAIKUNTHPUR,

GOPALGANJ, - 841409

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MRS AMRITA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION B.A. B.ED. M.A.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 65298@cbseshiksha.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9065644199

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs2/affi%20cert.pdf

EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/trust_cer.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/noc_cer.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009,
AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/noc_cer.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/building_cer.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/fire_cer.pdf
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/SELF%20CERTIFICATE. pdf
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION

http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/water_cer.pdf

CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY
AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE
LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.



C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

NO.

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS

PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION
NO.
1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS

NO. REGISTERED PASSED
STUDENTS

1 2024 120 108

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS

NO. REGISTERED PASSED
STUDENTS

1 2024 27 23

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOLS
WEBSITE

http://sspublicschooldg.in/Admissions/Fee_structure

http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/ssps_calender.pdf

http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/smc.pdf

http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/REVISED-GR-GUIDELINES-
FOR-PTA pdf

http://sspublicschooldg.in/Academics/Result_Analysis

DETAILS

MRS. AMRITA B.A. B.ED. M.A.

42

09

16

13

1:45

01

02

PASS REMARKS
PERCENTAGE

PASS REMARKS
PERCENTAGE

85.19



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS

(IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

MRS. AMRITA

MR. KUMAR RAJEEV NAYAN

MR. RAHUL KUMAR

MRS. SAVITA KUMARI

MR. VIRENDRA GIRI

MR. SACHIN KUMAR

MR. VINAY KUMAR SHRIWASTAVA

MR. VIVEK SHARMA

AJIT KUMAR SINGH

HARERAM KUMAR

CHANDRADEEP KUMAR

RAHUL BARMAN

APARNA BARMAN

ISHWAR KUMAR SHARMA

MD JAVED

POONAM SINGH

AARTI SINGH

MAANVENDRA JEEWAN

UMESH KUMAR TIWARI

SNEHA DEVI

MAYANK YADAV

Amit Kumar

16314
40 & 400

05 & 302

YES
09
16

https://youtu.be/I4WR70jaAgA?si=4DWO0Zcis3HOLG8cQ

PRINCIPAL BA.
PGT M.SC.

PGT M.SC.

PGT M.A. HINDI
TGT M.A.

PRT B.SC.
OTHER

OTHER M.A

PGT MA

PGT B.TECH
OTHER BA.

PTI B.SC.

PRT BA.

PGT M.SC.

TGT BA.

PGT BA.
SPECIAL EDUCATOR M A

TGT BA.

TGT BA.

PRT GRADUATION
PGT M.Com
TGT BA



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

RAJ KISHORE SINGH

RAUNAK KUMAR

POOJA KUMARI

KRITI RAI

SHAWETA JEEWAN

Amrita kumari

PRITI KUMARI

ANNU KUMARI SINGH

MALA KUMARI

Md. Salahuddin

PRINCE KUMAR

SOHINI KUMARI

SANTOSH KUMAR THAKUR

MUSKAN KUMARI

SALONI KUMARI

ARADHYA SINGH

SWETA KUMARI

AASHIKA RAJ

AASHISH GAURAW

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

B.COM

B.sc

BA
GRADUTION
GRADUCATION
I.SC

M.SC PHYSICS
GRADUATE
B.A

M.sc

B.Sc.
greduation
M.Ed
greduation
greduation
greduation

BA

BA

BA



