APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SSPUB SCH DIGHWADUBAULI BAIKUNTHPUR GOPALGANJ BR
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	330311
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	65298
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	S S PUBLIC SCHOOL, DIGHWA DUBAULI, BAIKUNTHPUR, GOPALGANJ, - 841409
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MRS AMRITA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.A. B.ED. M.A.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	65298@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9065644199

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs2/affi%20cert.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/trust_cer.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/noc_cer.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/noc_cer.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/building_cer.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/fire_cer.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/SELF%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/water_cer.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://sspublicschooldg.in/Admissions/Fee_structure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/ssps_calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://sspublicschooldg.in/docs/REVISED-GR-GUIDELINES-FOR-PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://sspublicschooldg.in/Academics/Result_Analysis

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MRS. AMRITA B.A. B.ED. M.A.
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	42
	PGT	09
	TGT	16
	PRT	13
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:45
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	02

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	120	108	90	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	27	23	85.19	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	16314
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	40 & 400
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	05 & 302
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	09
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/I4WR7ojaAgA?si=4DW0Zcis3H0LG8cQ

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MRS. AMRITA	PRINCIPAL	B.A.
2	MR. KUMAR RAJEEV NAYAN	PGT	M.SC.
3	MR. RAHUL KUMAR	PGT	M.SC.
4	MRS. SAVITA KUMARI	PGT	M.A. HINDI
5	MR. VIRENDRA GIRI	TGT	M.A.
6	MR. SACHIN KUMAR	PRT	B.SC.
7	MR. VINAY KUMAR SHRIWASTAVA	OTHER	
8	MR. VIVEK SHARMA	OTHER	M.A
9	AJIT KUMAR SINGH	PGT	MA
10	HARERAM KUMAR	PGT	B.TECH
11	CHANDRADEEP KUMAR	OTHER	B.A.
12	RAHUL BARMAN	PTI	B.SC.
13	APARNA BARMAN	PRT	B.A.
14	ISHWAR KUMAR SHARMA	PGT	M.SC.
15	MD JAVED	TGT	B.A.
16	POONAM SINGH	PGT	B.A.
17	AARTI SINGH	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M A
18	MAANVENDRA JEEWAN	TGT	B.A.
19	UMESH KUMAR TIWARI	TGT	B.A.
20	SNEHA DEVI	PRT	GRADUATION
21	MAYANK YADAV	PGT	M.Com
22	Amit Kumar	TGT	ВА

23	RAJ KISHORE SINGH	TGT	B.COM
24	RAUNAK KUMAR	TGT	B.sc
25	POOJA KUMARI	PRT	ВА
26	KRITI RAI	PRT	GRADUTION
27	SHAWETA JEEWAN	PRT	GRADUCATION
28	Amrita kumari	PRT	I.SC
29	PRITI KUMARI	PRT	M.SC PHYSICS
30	ANNU KUMARI SINGH	PRT	GRADUATE
31	MALA KUMARI	PRT	B.A
32	Md. Salahuddin	PGT	M.sc
33	PRINCE KUMAR	TGT	B.Sc.
34	SOHINI KUMARI	TGT	greduation
35	SANTOSH KUMAR THAKUR	PGT	M.Ed
36	MUSKAN KUMARI	NTT	greduation
37	SALONI KUMARI	TGT	greduation
38	ARADHYA SINGH	PRT	greduation
39	SWETA KUMARI	PRT	ВА
40	AASHIKA RAJ	TGT	ВА
41	AASHISH GAURAW	TGT	ВА